to any other applicable requirements of this Code, including the General Conditional Use standards in Section 
17.05.020 and applicable Chapter 17.04 requirements.  

A. Adult Daycare. An Adult Daycare Use shall not include any overnight Residential Use and shall not be located 
within two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet of any Homeless Shelter Use. The distance shall be 
measured at the closest Property Lines.  

B. Alcoholic Beverage Uses. All Alcoholic Beverage Uses designated as "C"—Conditional Uses—in the Title 17 
Land-Use Matrix are subject to the following, additional standards:

[...]

Beverage, State Liquor Store Uses also may not be located (a) any closer to a residential district than six 
hundred (600) feet, as measured at the closest Property Lines, (b) any closer to a community location 
than permitted under section 32B-1- 202 of the Utah Code, as amended, (c) nor any closer to a 
Homeless Shelter than two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet, as measured at the closest 
Property Lines.  

2. All such Uses shall incorporate plenary operational and management practices, including the use of 
properly licensed, bonded, and insured security personnel, to prevent and mitigate adverse on-